AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION	I/MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ		5. PROJECT NO		
51	See block 16c below.	See next page.				
6. ISSUED BY CODE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) . CODE				
Division of Contracts & Property Mgmt. IT Acquisition Management Branch Mail Stop - T-7 I 2	÷.					
Washington, DC 20555-0001						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		<u> </u>	
SBA/SYTEL, Inc. 6430 Rockledge Drive, STE. 400			9B. DATED (SEE IT	(EM 11)		
Bethesda, MD 20817 Principal Investigator: James C. Kronz			10A. MODIFICATIO		T/ORDER NO	J.
Phone No. (301) 770-0386			NRC-33-96-19 SBA# 0353-96			
			108. DATED (SEE			
CODE TIN:52-1542248	FACILITY CODE X 04-08-1996					
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATION	IS		
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegran KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virt by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lett and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) See	E DESIGNATED FOR THE RI	ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR desire to change an offer a	TO THE HOUR ANI Iready submitted, s	D DATE SPEC uch change π	IFIED M. ay be m	AY ade
	PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR					
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: ISpecify						
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F	O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE (AR 43.103(b).	CHANGES (such as changes in p	aying office, appropriation	date, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)			······································	<u>.</u>		······
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is	required to sign this docum	ent and return 0	copies to the issui	ng office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	CF section headings, including solicit	ation/contract subject matter when	re feasible.}	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

See the attached continuation page.

ب بر عا

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
,		Donald A. King	
		Contracting Officer	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY (Signature of Contracting Office)	02-20-2001

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

TEMPLATE-ADM OOL

ADM02

NRC-33-96-194 SBA #0353-96-0-06041 Modification No. 51 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding which increases the contract obligated amount by \$31,926.00 from \$37,334,900.55 to \$37,366,826.55.

5 - **4**

P.

Continuation of block number 12 Accounting and Appropriation Data:

÷.,

. . . .

<u>B&R</u> 19215523115	Job Code	CLIN Boc	APPN NO.	Obligate
FFS #: 1920241	J9207	2002 253A	X0200	\$11,416
15015203160 FFS #: 5001R062	J5270	2002 252A	31X0200	<u>\$20,510</u>
113 #. 300 IR002		TOTAL		\$31,926

Accordingly, the following section of the contract is hereby modified:

Under subsection B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUNE 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUN 1991) paragraph (c) is deleted entirely and the following paragraph is substituted in lieu thereof:

"(c) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$37,366,826.55, of which the sum of \$36,296,625.55 represents estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$1,070,201.00 represents the fixed fee.

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of the award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 96 obligations	\$ 7,185,877.40
Total FY 97 obligations	\$ 6,816,453.00
Total FY 98 obligations	\$ 5,964,494.00
Total FY 99 obligations	\$ 7,807,720.15
Total FY 00 obligations	\$ 6,832,741.00
Total FY 01 obligations	\$ 2,759,541.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations	\$37,366,826.55

This modification obligates FY01 funds in the amount of \$31,926.00.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including the ceiling amount of \$37,388,183, remain the same.